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Freedom of Information request reference number: 8400.1
Date of response: 24/04/2024
Request:

Hello Please could you provide me the number of people who were 'exited’ (as per the Commissioners
term on the 5th December to the London Assembly Committee) from the LFB who have since been re-
engaged either as contractors, agency or short term contracts. If that number is fewer than 5 but more
than none | appreciate there is the issue of identifying an individual. If it is between 1-5 people re-
engaged in some way in which the LFB is either paying an agency, a company or an individual in such a
way please just confirm yes. If it is zero please say no. If it is more than 5 please say how many. Could
you tell me also how many of the six who were ‘exited’ from the LFB were uniformed and how many of
the seven who " resigned with loss of pension, loss of rights, before they ever got to that hearing" (the
Commissioners words from the same committee) were uniformed.

Please could you provide me with the total number of people, broken down by uniformed and non-
uniformed staff, who have been 'exited' from the LFB for each of the last five years.

Response:

Please could you provide me the number of people who were ‘exited’ (as per the Commissioners term
on the 5th December to the London Assembly Committee) from the LFB who have since been re-
engaged either as contractors, agency or short term contracts. If that number is fewer than 5 but more
than none | appreciate there is the issue of identifying an individual. If it is between 1-5 people re-
engaged in some way in which the LFB is either paying an agency, a company or an individual in such a
way please just confirm yes. If it is zero please say no. If it is more than 5 please say how many.

Further to your request, | can confirm that the number of staff that have returned to LFB after exiting is
zero.

Could you tell me also how many of the six who were ‘exited’ from the LFB were uniformed and how
many of the seven who " resigned with loss of pension, loss of rights, before they ever got to that
hearing” (the Commissioners words from the same committee) were uniformed.

Further to the Commissioner's comments, from the six staff who exited the LFB, four were uniformed

members of staff. From the seven staff members whom resigned before attending a hearing, six staff
were uniformed.
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Please could you provide me with the total number of people, broken down by uniformed and non-
uniformed staff, who have been 'exited' from the LFB for each of the last five years.

Please see the link here for the LFB people data and performance. This should provide figures for the
last 5 years of staff who have 'exited’ LFB.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information
about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:
https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/
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https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/hr-statistical-abstract?q=hr%20statistical%20data
https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/

	Freedom of Information request reference number:
	Date of response:
	Request:
	Response:

